VG710 Vehicle Gateway
VG710 seamlessly blends beauty and functionality, providing swift, secure network access for diverse vehicles and
transportation services. From heavy equipment to law enforcement and ambulances, it caters to various needs while
complying with ITxPT regulations through its M12 Ethernet interface.
The InVehicle G710 has industrial grade hardware platform, high-speed Wi-Fi and 5G/LTE WAN to provide fast, reliable
and secure network access for vehicles and vehicle mounted devices. It supports CAN bus for real-time collection of
vehicle data; built-in advanced satellite navigation system for continuous accurate positioning; combining with remote
analysis software, it supports monitoring of dangerous driving behaviors.

VG710-M Datasheet
Ordering Guide
Accessories
Model
Model code:   VG710-<M/NA>-<WMNN>
<WMNN>: Cellular Type & Module UE Category Region
VG710-M-FQ58
LTE-FDD Band 1/3/7/8/20/28A
LTE-TDD: B38/B40/B41
WCDMA: B1/B8 GSM: B3/8
LTE CAT4 EMEA , APAC
VG710-M-FQ09
LTE-FDD B1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 7/ 8/ 12/ 13/ 14/ 17/ 18/ 19/ 20/ 25/ 26/ 28/ 29/ 30/ 32/ 66/ 71
LTE-TDD B34/ 38/ 39/ 40/ 41/ 42/ 43/46 (LAA)/ 48 (CBRS)
WCDMA  B1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 8/ 19
LTE CAT6 Global
VG710-M-NRQ5
5G NSA n1/2/3/5/7/8/12/13/14/18/20/25/26/28/29/30/38/40/41/48/66/70/71/75/76/77/78/79
5G SA n1/2/3/5/7/8/12/13/14/18/20/25/26/28/29/30/38/40/41/48/66/70/71/75/76/77/78/79
LTE-FDD B1/2/3/4/5/7/8/12/13/14/17/18/19/20/25/26/28/29/30/32/66/71
LTE-TDD B34/38/39/40/41/42/43/48 LAA 46
WCDMA B1/2/4/5/8/19
5G Global
VG710-M-EN00 NONE - Global
Antenna Order Code Specifications
4G FAKRA Antenna AANT090038 4G Antenna Adhesive Patch FAKRA Purple connector, Cable length 2000mm.
5G FAKRA Antenna AANT110017 5G Antenna Adhesive Patch FAKRA Purple connector, Cable length 2000mm
Wi-Fi  FAKRA Antenna AANT060024 Wi-Fi/BLE 2.4-2.5GHz 5-5.8GHz Antenna FAKRA Beige connector. Cable length 2000mm.
GNSS FAKRA Antenna AANT040013 GPS L1 1575.42MHZ & BD  1561.098MHz &GLONASS 1602MHz. Cable length 2000mm.
Cable Order Code Specifications
VG710-M12 Version Power Cable SCAB000564 VG710-M12 Version Power Cable, 8PIN, 2000mm.
Network Cable M12 X to RJ45 AETH050002 Network Cable M12 X to RJ45 , Cable length 1000mm
File No. : Version 1.0 2024 © InHand Networks. All r ights reserved.
InHand Networks reserves the right to update or modify this document at any time without prior notice.
4G Version VG710-M-FQ09 5G Version VG710-M-NRQ5
Connector Pin
3650 Concorde Pkwy, Suite 200
Chanti lly, VA 20151, USA